PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soren Johannes Hojsgaard	08/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kruger Off-Shore A/S
Street Address:	Gladsaxevej 363
City:	Soberg
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2860

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12528918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: kmcdermott@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4185-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry L. Coats

Total Attachments: 1

source=4782107receipt#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1252

PATENT REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Soren Johannes Hojsgaard, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Milnersvej 25 DK-3400

hereby assign(s) to Kruger Off-Shore A/S, having its principal place of business at GLADSAXEVEJ 363 SOBERG, DENMARK DK-2860

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the A GRIT CHAMBER AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/528,918 filed on August 27, 2009 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Kruger Off-Shore A/S, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Soren Johannes Hojsgaard had this assignment not been made.

310809

Date

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

Soren Johannes Hojsgaard

PATENT REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0817